



\$~102

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 6944/2023**

**PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORS** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Mohd. Fahad, Advocate.

Versus

**MS PRIYANKA AND ORS** ..... Respondents  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

% **ORDER**  
**22.01.2024**

List on 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2024/ns**