



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6944/2023, CRL.M.A. 25938/2023

PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed B. Afzal, Mr. N. P. Singh,  
Ms. Garima Sharma and Mr. Asif  
Saifi, Advocates.

versus

MS PRIYANKA AND ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohd. Fahad, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**20.05.2024**

Renotify on 16.10.2024.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 20, 2024/rd**