



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6944/2023, CRL.M.A. 25938/2023

PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Vrinda Goyal and Mr. Abdul
Qadir, Advocates

versus

MS PRIYANKA AND ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
16.10.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for issuance of fresh notice to respondent no. 1.

At request, issue notice to respondent no. 1 through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.

List on 28th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024
gs/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any