



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6944/2023 & CRL.M.A. 25938/2023

PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Vrinda Goyal, Mr. Abdul Quadir,
Mr. Khargesh Kumar and Mr. Hitesh
Jain, Advocates.

versus

MS PRIYANKA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Kapil, Advocate (Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel, who has to argue the present petition, is unavailable today on account of some personal difficulty.
3. At request, re-notify on 16.05.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/sn/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any