



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6944/2023& CRL.M.A. 25938/2023

PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Vrinda Goyal, Mr. Hitesh Jain
and Mr. Abdul Qadir, Advs (through
Vc).

versus

MS PRIYANKA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Vandana Anand, Mr. Vishal
Anand, Mr. Kapil Dua, Advs. For R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER
16.05.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appears through video conferencing, however, the audio link is not clear.
3. It is already 04:30 PM.
4. List on 21.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 16, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:41:22