



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6944/2023 & CRL.M.A. 25938/2023**

PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms.Vrinda Goyal, Mr.Abdul Qadir,
Mr.Shauriya, Mr.Hitesh Jain, Adv.

versus

MS PRIYANKA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Vandana Anand, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

1. At joint request of the learned counsels for the respective parties, the matter is being referred to, *Samadhan*, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility of mutual settlement.
2. List before *Samadhan*, Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 01.09.2025.
3. List before the Court on 18.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

RN