



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6944/2023 and CRL.M.A. 25938/2023

**PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORS** .....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vrinda Goyal, Mr. Abdul Qadir,  
Mr. Hitesh Jain and Mr. Shawariya Muzafar,  
Advocates.

versus

**MS PRIYANKA AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vandana Anand, Ms. Smriti  
Malik and Mr. Vishal Anand, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**18.11.2025**

%

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 18.02.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 18, 2025/ljg**