



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6944/2023 & CRL.M.A. 25938/2023**

PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abdul Qadir, Advocate.

versus

MS PRIYANKA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vandana Anand and Mr. Vishal Anand, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.02.2026

List on 18.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/LP