



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6944/2023**

PRANEY CHAUDHARY AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Goyal, Mr. Abdul Qadir,
Ms. Shawariya and Mr. Hitesh Jain,
Advocates

versus

MS PRIYANKA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 13279/2026 (early hearing)

1. Keeping in mind the board position, it is not possible to prepone the date.
2. Application stands disposed of accordingly.
3. List on the date fixed i.e. 18.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/dr/sa